FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

1. Dist Talpaigure PS NJP Year 2012 2. i) Act TPC Sections 411/414 280	ii) Act to Amend Act Section	the state of the s
Animalati della la	ii) Act. to No. Sections	The second of th
3. (a) Occurrence of offence: Day Date Fro	om	30.4.19
Time PeriodTime From	ADIFEAL	084520
(b) Information received at P.S. Date		10:15 1
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s)	1309 Time	10.12 11
. Type of Information		
[2008] - 경우 교육 기계	Beat No	40
Place of Occurrance: (a) Direction and Distance for P.S. (b) Address Fulgari Till 120, P.S.	IJA 811t. Jakpai	que
		f 1
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the		
Name of the P.S	District	
Complainant / Informant :		
(a) Name SI Shyamal	Quetta Roy	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name		
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d) Nationality In abon.	
(e) Passport No Date of Issue		
(f) Occupation		100
(g) Address NJP PS, SPC		er va til
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1.7
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 1) Sakil Ans Abdul Raym 30-W. Naz	Rul Islam both of	Altopres, Ps.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 1) Sakil Ans Abdu Rahm slo-w. Naz Karandigh, Aw. Uttar &	Rul Islam both of	Aldepris, Ps.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 1) Sakil Ans Abdul Rahm 310-W. Naz Warandighi, Dw. Uttar &	Rul Islam both of	Aldepus, Ps.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 1) Sakil Ans Andul Rahm sp-w, Naz	Rul Islam both of	Aldepus, Ps.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 1) Saki Ans As an Karandian, Dw. Vtas Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	Rul Islam both of	Aldopus, Ps.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 1) Saki Ans As alw Rak m Slo-W. Naz Wasan digw. Dw. Uttas di Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if nece	Rul Islam both of	Altopro, Ps.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 1) Saki Ans As	Rul Islam both of	Altopro, Ps.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 1 Saki Ans Adam Karim Slo-W. Naz Warandigu, Buri Uttar Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if neces to the complainant of properties stolen) Black community and the complainant of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if neces to the complainant of properties stolen) Black community and the complainant of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if neces to the complainant of properties stolen) and the complainant of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if neces to the complainant of properties stolen) and the complainant of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if neces to the complainant of properties stolen) and the complainant of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if neces to the complainant of properties stolen).	ssary) state of in a fruct respondence to a fruct r	Altopro, Ps.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 1 Saki Ans	ssay) station of some fork of inspects in a fruck probleck colour So 100- wos90 0650.	Altopro, Ps.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Saki Ans Ans Naz Na	ssay) station of some fork of inspects in a fruck probleck colour So 100- wos90 0650.	Altopro, Ps.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Saki Ans Ans Naz Na	ssay) station of some fork of inspects in a fruck probleck colour So 100- wos90 0650.	deging Dofm
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Saki Ans Adam Karamana Amazara Naz Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Total value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The particular of the contents of the c	ssam sold of inappur. Standon in a fruction of Mo- wosan so. VIL written complex conferences.	signing port M
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): A au Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark	essay); Som both of inappure. Select colour to No- wosan 0850. VIE Lim written = omple plent.	signing port M
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): A a quy Ka A m	essay); Som both of inappure. Select colour to No- wosan 0850. VIE Lim written = omple plent.	Altoping Port Manual Front Control of the Case and took up the
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): A decomposition of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Total value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): Action Taken: Since the above report eveals commission of offence investigation / directed	essan) without in a fruct my flick colour & mos & wos 90 0650. With written = oms/ plens e(s) as mengoned at item No. 2. Figist of NTP of NTP	ered the case and took up the
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Saki Ansalinvestigation / refused investigation / refused investigation. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted investigation. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted investigation.	essan) without in a fruct my flick colour & mos & wos 90 0650. With written = oms/ plens e(s) as mengoned at item No. 2. Figist of NTP of NTP	ered the case and took up the
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Saki Ansalinvestigation / refused investigation / refused investigation. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted investigation. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted investigation.	essan) without in a fruct my flick colour & mos & wos 90 0650. With written = oms/ plens e(s) as mengoned at item No. 2. Figist of NTP of NTP	ered the case and took up the
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): A gay Karandagar, Daw Maz Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Total value of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): Action Taken: Since the above report eveals commission of offence investigation / directed (Investigation / transferred to P.S. (Investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. (Informant, admitted) Investigation. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted	essan) without in a fruct my flick colour & mos & wos 90 0650. With written = oms/ plens e(s) as mengoned at item No. 2. Figist of NTP of NTP	ered the case and took up the
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 1 Sak And	essan); without in a fruction of the source. who was an account to the worth of the colour to the source. where was a source to the source of the source	dered the case and took up the to take up on point of y given to the Complainant
Action Taken: Since the above rapart eveals commission of offence Investigation / refused investigation / Informant, admitted investigation. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted investigation.	essan) Sam Sold of May pure. My Sold of Colour Sold of My Sold of Colour Sold of My Sold of My Sold of My Sold of My Sold of the Signatura of the	ered the case and took up the to take up on point of y given to the Complainant Officer-in-Charge Police Charge
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Rul Islam Sold of May pure. Signatura of the Name: ART	ered the case and took up the

To,
The Officer-In-Charge,
New Jalpaiguri P.S.
Siliguri Police Commissionerate,

Sub F.I.R.

Sir

With due respect, I am producing herewith the arrested accused persons namely (1) Sakil Anwar (23) S/O Md. Jiyarul Haque of Altapur, P.S- Karandighi, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur & (2) Abdul Rahim (19) S/O Lt. Najrul Islam of Altapur, P.S- Karandighi, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur and the following articles under seizure:

1. One truck having registration number WB 59 D 0301 loaded with 18 (eighteen) numbers of big size Cattle (Buffalo) – seized from the possession of above noted Sakil Anwar and Abdul Rahim.

2. One truck having registration number WB 59 D 0650 loaded with 18 (eighteen) numbers of big size Cattle (Buffalo) – seized from the P.O

I. SI Shyamal Dutta Roy of NJP PS, Siliguri Police Commissionereate beg to state that on 29.04.2023 at 22.05 hrs. I left P.S for Night Van Duty vide NJP P.S GDE No. 1288 dtd. 29.04.2023. During night van duty, on 30.04.2023 at 03.55 hrs. I received a secret source information that two vehicle having registration number WB 59 D 0301 & loaded with stolen Buffalo which were procured by stolen or fraudulent means are coming from Ghosh pukur side. Accordingly, I informed the fact to O/C, NJP PS and as per order myself along with forces of NJP P.S left for Fulbari Toll Plaza to work out the information in hand. At about 04.35 hrs on 30.04.2023 we arrived at Fulbari Toll Plaza and started Naka checking in order to intercept the said vehicles. At about 06.45 hrs we noticed that the above noted two vehicles were coming from Ghosh Pukur side. We managed to intercept above noted vehicles at Fulbari Toll Plaza. During raid time the driver of truck having registration number WB 59 D 0650 was able to fled away from the spot burt we able to apprehend two person who are seating inside vehicle No WB 59 D 0301 and they disclosed their identity as Sakil Anwar (23) S/O Md. Jiyarul Haque of Altapur, P.S. Karandighi, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur & (2) Abdul Rahim (19) S/O Lt. Najrul Islam of Altapur, P.S- Karandighi, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur. The above noted Sakil Anwar was found at driver seat and the above noted Abdul Rahim was found beside the driver seat and on being search it is found total 18 (eighteen) numbers of Buffalo loaded in each vehicle. On demand they failed to produce any valid documents/purchase invoice in respect of carrying Buffalo in their vehicle having Reg. No. WB 59 D 0301 .they also failed to produce any permit for carrying livestock in the vehicles and also failed to produce any medical check up certificate in respect of such Buffalo which is a mandatory provision of law before transporting of Buffalo. I also asked them to produce any supporting documents in respect of carrying/transporting the Buffalo if any but he failed to produce the same. During further interrogation, they admitted that Buffalos were procured by some Buffalos smugglers by illegal means from Bihar side in order to supply the same to Assam to make huge profit. There is reason to believe that both vehicles, Buffalos were smugglers by illegal means from Bihar side in order to supply the same to Assam to make huge profit without any doccuments.

During physical verification, it is found that the Buffalo were loaded in both vehicle in such a manner which caused unnecessary pain and suffering to those Buffalos as there was no reasonable space/opportunity for their movement.

I then seized the above noted above noted truck having registration number WB 59 D 0301 loaded with 18 (eighteen) numbers of big size Cattle (Buffalo) – seized from the possession of above noted Sakil Anwar and Abdul Rahim and above noted truck having registration number WB 59 D 0650 loaded with 18 (eighteen) numbers of big size Cattle (Buffalo) – seized from the P.O under proper seizure list and arrested the above noted accused person namely (1) Sakil Anwar (23) S/O Md. Jiyarul Haque of Altapur, P.S. Karandighi, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur & (2) Abdul Rahim (19) S/O Lt. Najrul Islam of Altapur, P.S. Karandighi, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur under proper memo of arrest and observing all the formalities of arrest for possessing and transporting the Buffalo which is reasonably belived to be stolen property and for causing unnecessary pain and suffering to the Buffalo. The search and seizure made in between 07.15 hrs and 08.45 hrs. on 30.04.2023. After that I kept those buffalos to nearby cowshed at Fulbari under NJP P.S.

Therefore, I request you that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be initiated against the above noted arrested accused persons namely (1) Sakil Anwar (23) S/O Md. Jiyarul Haque of Altapur, P.S. Karandighi, Dist.-Uttar Dinajpur & (2) Abdul Rahim (19) S/O Lt. Najrul Islam of Altapur, P.S. Karandighi, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur and arrange for its investigation.

Enclo:1. Original seizure list & Seized articles.

. Memo of arrest.

Secrice on 30.4.23 at 10.15 d.

Lecive on 30.4.23 at 10.15 d.

Lower No. 1309 of 30.4.23 at 10.1

S.I Shyamal Dutta Roy SI Shyamal Dutta Roy NJP PS/ SPC Of 30-04-2023